# 0 75028

# \$40.00

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                      | Formerly                  | Execution Date | Entity Type          |
|---------------------------|---------------------------|----------------|----------------------|
| Baxter Aktiengesellschaft | Immuno Aktiengesellschaft | 06/30/1999     | CORPORATION: AUSTRIA |

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | Baxter Aktiengesellschaft |  |
|-----------------|---------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | Industriestrasse 67       |  |
| City:           | Vienna                    |  |
| State/Country:  | AUSTRIA                   |  |
| Postal Code:    | A-1220                    |  |
| Entity Type:    | CORPORATION: AUSTRIA      |  |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type  | Number   |  |
|----------------|----------|--|
| Serial Number: | 75028461 |  |

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (949)474-6330

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (949) 474–6437

Email: angie\_mclaughlin@baxter.com

Correspondent Name: Michael C. Schiffer

Address Line 1: 17511 Armstrong Avenue

Address Line 2: Law Department

Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: TISSOMAT

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

TRADEMARK REEL: 002682 FRAME: 0512

900000956

| 1                    |                          |                  |  |
|----------------------|--------------------------|------------------|--|
| Name:                | Michael C. Schiffer      |                  |  |
| Address Line 1:      | 17511 Armstrong Avenue   |                  |  |
| Address Line 2:      | Law Department           |                  |  |
| Address Line 4:      | Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614 |                  |  |
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:   |                          | Angie McLaughlin |  |
| Total Attachments: 1 |                          |                  |  |

TRADEMARK REEL: 002682 FRAME: 0513



# Dr. Rudolf KAINDL

öffentlicher Notar Wien - Donaustadt gerichti. zertif. Dolmetsch für Englisch und Französisch

## NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE ISSUED PURSUANT TO SECTION 89 b NOTARIES ACT

I, undersigned Dr. Rudolf KAINDL, Civil Law Notary of the City of Vienna and Certified Court Translator in English and German, practising at 1220 Vienna, Donaustadtstrasse 1/3, --

#### DO HEREWITH CERTIFY AND ATTEST

pursuant to Section 89 a Notaries Act as amended -----THAT on the day of the date hereof I inspected the Commercial Register of the Vienna Commercial Court which is kept by electronic data processing and from such inspections I declare ------

- 2. THAT the said IMMUNO Aktiengesellschaft has changed its name into -----

### Baxter Aktiengesellschaft

and THAT this change of the corporate name was recorded with the Commercial Register on June 30, 1999. ------

The said Baxter Aktiengesellschaft is duly registered under Court File No. FN 113291 f. ------

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have hereunto given my signature and affixed my official seal at Vienna this 26th day of September, 2000 -----

RECORDED: 07/14/2003

REEL: 0514